CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2019

A RESOLUTION PRELIMINARILY APPROVING THE ANNUAL ENGINEER'S REPORT FOR THE DOWNTOWN PARKING MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION ASSESSMENT DISTRICT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-20

WHEREAS, City staff has prepared an Engineer's Report with proposed assessments on downtown properties in order to fund the operation of the Downtown Parking District for the 2019-20 fiscal year with the concurrence of the Downtown Committee; and

WHEREAS, said Engineer's Report has been provided to the City Council and made available to affected property owners and the general public; and

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2019, the City Council of the City of Mountain View held a public meeting on the Downtown Parking Maintenance and Operation Assessment District for Fiscal Year 2019-20;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Mountain View does hereby preliminarily approve the Engineer's Report attached to the May 14, 2019 Council report.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that at the public hearing on June 4, 2019, the City Council of the City of Mountain View will consider the final adoption of the annual Engineer's Report for the Downtown Parking Maintenance and Operation Assessment District for Fiscal Year 2019-20.

TC/5/RESO 822-05-14-19r